

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL

TO: VALUE LINE PUBLISHING, LLC ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: 5/28/2021

551 5TH AVENUE CONTRACT NO: 21-LIB-EP-636

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10176 CONTRACT TITLE: VALUE LINE RESEARCH CENTER

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 21-LIB-EP-636 including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2023

EXPIRES: 6/30/2024

RENEWALS: TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING.

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT No. 1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

<u>VENDOR CONTACT:</u> JASON WISEBERG <u>VENDOR TEL. NO.:</u> (212) 907-1774

EMAIL ADDRESS: JWISEBERG@VALUELINEPRO.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: PETER PETRUSKI (LIB) COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-6339

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: PETRUSKI@ARLINGTONVA.US



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA AGREEMENT NO. 21-LIB-EP-636 AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on $\frac{5/17/2023}{}$ and amends Agreement Number 21-LIB-EP-636 ("Main Agreement") dated May 8, 2021, between Value Line Publishing, LLC ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

- Contract Renewal: Pursuant to 4. Contract Term (as amended by Amendment No. 1), the contract is hereby renewed for an additional 12-month period from December 1, 2023 to November 30, 2024 (Second Subsequent Contract Term) with two additional 12-month periods remaining.
- 2. **Contract Term** is hereby changed as follows:

4. CONTRACT TERM

The Work will commence on the date of the execution of the Agreement by the County and must be completed no later than November 30, 2023 ("Initial Contract Term"), subject to any modifications provided in the Contract Documents. Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor the County may, through issuance of a bilateral Notice of Renewal, authorize continuation of the Agreement under the same contract prices for not more than three (3) additional 12-month periods, from December 1, 2023 until November 30, 2026 (each a "Subsequent Contract Term"). The Initial Contract Term and any Subsequent Contract Term(s) are together the "Contract Term".

3. Exhibit B – Pricing is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Revised Exhibit B – Pricing. All cost for services beginning December 1, 2023, must be in accordance with the Revised Exhibit B – Pricing.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA	VALUE LINE PUBLISHING, LLC
AUTHORIZED Docusigned by: SIGNATURE: Joneta D. Price 5950D4E0ACC0472	AUTHORIZED Docusigned by: SIGNATURE: Jason Wiseberg ADD190166864F7
NAME: _TOMEKA D. PRICE	NAME:
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER	TITLE: Executive Vice President
DATE:	DATE: 5/16/2023

REVISED EXHIBIT B - PRICING



2023 RENEWAL QUOTE

Value Line Publishing LLC.

DATE: 3/3/2023

TO Arlington Public Library Central Branch 1015 N. Quincy Street Arlington, VA 22201

YOUR SALESPERSON	SUBSCRIPTION TYPE	ACCOUNT NUMBER	SUBSCRIPTION TERM	
Jason I. Wiseberg	Renewal	770188	12/1/2023 - 11/30/2024	

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	PRICE	LINE TOTAL
Value Line Research Center Plus	\$15,535	\$15,535
IMPORTANT NOTES REGARDING YOUR SUBSCRIPTION	SUBTOTAL	\$15,535
IMI OKTANT NOTES REGARDING TOOK SOUSCHIL TION	SALES TAX	\$0
Payment will be due by 11/30/2023 to avoid any interruption in service. Qason Wiseberg	TOTAL	\$15,535

3